Beechwood Independent School District Board of Education



To: Kenton County Board of Education

From: Beechwood Independent Board of Education

Date: July 23, 2024

Re: Memorandum of Understanding for Supplemental Transportation Services

The Beechwood Independent Board of Education, in an effort to provide student-related and extracurricular activities, requests a Memorandum of Understanding with the Kenton County Board of Education for transportation services.

The Beechwood Independent Board of Education requests the following as a memorandum of understanding with the Kenton County Board of Education:

- 1. The Kenton County Board of Education will annually recognize the Beechwood Independent Board of Education as an entity that can request supplemental transportation services from the Kenton County Transportation Department for student related and extra-curricular activities.
- 2. The Beechwood Independent Board of Education, and the employees there of, will abide by the transportation request procedures established by Kenton County Board of Education, and the Kenton County Transportation Department.
- 3. The Beechwood Independent Board of Education agrees to compensate the Kenton County Board of Education for transportation services provided at an agreed-upon rate structure and with an agreed-upon payment schedule.
- 4, The Beechwood Independent Board of Education will provide a Certificate of Liability insurance and other documentation requested by the Kenton County Board of Education in order to provide the requested services.
- 5. The Beechwood Independent Board of Education will promptly respond to any concerns brought forth by the Kenton County Board of Education, the Kenton County Transportation Department, or employees there, in order to maintain compliance with regulations related to student transportation.
- 6. The termination of this agreement, by either party can be initiated in writing within 30 days notice.

The Beechwood Board of Education appreciates the consideration of this agreement.

| Kenton County Board of Education Representative: | |
|--|-------|
| Signature: | Date: |
| | |
| Beechwood Independent Board of Education Representative: | |
| Signature: | Date: |